

## SABESP - MATERIAL FACT

SÃO PAULO, SÃO PAULO, BRAZIL, July 15, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Companhia de Saneamento Básico do Estado de São Paulo - Sabesp ("Company"), in continuity with the Material Facts disclosed on June 13, 2024, June 21, 2024 and July 28, 2024, hereby informs its shareholders and the market in general that the Second Announcement of the Professional Offering was disclosed on this date, which informs that the Finalist Reference Investor has fully complied with the requirements for opening the Escrow Account held by it and the Custody Account, having been exempted from delivering New Letter(s) of Guarantee to B3 S.A. – Brasil, Bolsa, Balcão, insofar as the Amount of the Initial Letter(s) of Guarantee is greater than the respective Total Investment Amount. Accordingly, in accordance with the Preliminary Prospectus of the Secondary Public Offering of Common Shares Issued by Companhia de Saneamento Básico do Estado de São Paulo – SABESP disclosed on June 21, 2024 and again on July 8, 2024 ("Preliminary Prospectus"), the Investment Intentions Registration Book of the Finalist Reference Investor shall be ascertained in accordance with item (vi) of the section "Other Characteristics of the Brazilian Offering - Brazilian Offering Procedure - Professional Offering - Professional Offering Procedure -Professional Offering Procedure WITH ONE Finalist Reference Investor - Definition of the Selected Reference Investor" of the Preliminary Prospectus.

The Second Announcement of the Professional Offering is available at the websites listed on section "Schedule - Disclosure of Announcements related to the Global Offering" of the Preliminary Prospectus.

Capitalized terms used in this Material Fact that are not defined herein have the meaning attributed to them in the Preliminary Prospectus.

The Company will keep the market informed of developments regarding the subject of this Material Fact.

Contatos de RI SABESP + +55 11 3388-8679 sabesp.ri@sabesp.com.br

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/727718091 EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire,

Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.